## \*\*\*\* BID TABULATION \*\*\*\*

## Terrell Heights Storm Water Sewer Improvements Phase 2

City of Cartersville Cartersville, GA

BID: April 26, 2024, 10:00 A.M.

				Total Bid with Additive Alternates		
Bidder	Base Bid Total	Total Bid with Additive Alternate #1	Total Bid with Additive Alternate #2	#1 & #2	Bid Bond Amount	Surety Company
HD Excavations and Utilities	\$1,189,550.00	\$1,196,550.00	\$1,504,550.00	\$1,511,550.00	5% of Bid Amount	American Alternative Insurance Corporation
Villa Rica, GA						
RDJE Inc.	\$1,142,925.00	\$1,156,670.00	\$1,580,505.00	\$1,594,250.00	5% of Bid Amount	Western Surety Company
Newnan, GA						
Complete Site	\$1,363,500.00	\$1,373,500.00	\$1,738,500.00	\$1,748,500.00	5% of Bid Amount	United Fire & Casualty Company
Canton, GA						
Site Engineering Inc.	\$2,509,800.00	\$2,520,800.00	\$3,456,800.00	\$3,467,800.00	5% of Bid Amount	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Atlanta, GA						

Terrell Heights Storm Water Sewer Improvements Phase 2 City of Cartersville			HD Excavations and Utilities  Villa Rica, GA		RDJE Inc. Newnan, GA		Complete Site  Canton, GA		Site Engineering Inc. Atlanta, GA	
No. Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
PHASE 2  1. Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	¢6 500 00	¢c 500 00	¢407.000.00	¢407.000.00	¢25,000,00	¢35,000,00	¢05 000 00	¢05 000 00
Removing and Replacing Pavement	'	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
a. Asphalt Mill and Overlay	2300	SY	\$35.00	\$80,500.00	\$40.00	\$92,000.00	\$200.00	\$460,000.00	\$48.00	\$110,400.00
b. Curb and Gutter	470	I F	\$35.00	\$17,390.00	\$53.00 \$53.00	\$24,910.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$46.00 \$110.00	\$51,700.00
Water Mains and Accessories	470	LI	\$37.00	φ17,390.00	φ33.00	\$24,910.00	Ψ40.00	\$10,000.00	φ110.00	\$31,700.00
a. 6" DIP Water Main	150	I F	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$550.00	\$82,500.00
b. Clean-up, Testing. And Disinfection	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26.000.00
4. Sewer and Accessories	•		ψο,οσο.οσ	ψο,οσσ.σσ	φο,σσσ.σσ	φο,σσσ.σσ	ψο,οσο.σσ	ψο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00
a. 10" HDPE Sewer (By Pipe Bursting)	300	LF	\$400.00	\$120,000.00	\$214.00	\$64,200.00	\$425.00	\$127,500.00	\$520.00	\$156,000.00
b. 8" HDPE Sewer (By Pipe Bursting)	360	LF	\$326.00	\$117,360.00	\$183.00	\$65,880.00	\$485.00	\$174,600.00	\$510.00	\$183,600.00
c. 6" DIP Sewer	40	LF	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$155.00	\$6,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
d. 6" PVC Sewer	80	LF	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$104.00	\$8,320.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
e. Relocate Exisiting Cleanout	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
f. Clean-up and Testing	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
5. Storm Pipe			, ,,,,,,,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
a. 36" RCP	500	LF	\$515.00	\$257,500.00	\$405.00	\$202,500.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$1,005.00	\$502,500.00
b. 36" Equivalent Arch Concrete Pipe	540	LF	\$615.00	\$332,100.00	\$525.00	\$283,500.00	\$325.00	\$175,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$621,000.00
c. 18" RCP	20	LF	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$505.00	\$10,100.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
6. Storm Drainage Structures/ Junction Boxes				. ,				. ,		. ,
a. Concrete Headwall	1	EA	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$33,814.00	\$33,814.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
b. 60" Junction Box	5	EA	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,271.00	\$96,355.00	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$140,000.00
c. 60" Junction Box/ Grate Inlet	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,170.00	\$42,340.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
d. 84" x 120" Junction Box/Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$36,635.00	\$36,635.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$70,600.00	\$70,600.00
<ol><li>Site Restoration (Concrete driveway, sidewalks, fencing,</li></ol>	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,321.00	\$12,321.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
landscaping, etc.)										
8. Allowances										
a. Soils and Concrete Testing				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
b. Record Drawing Survey	b. Record Drawing Survey  ALLOWANCE			\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL, ITEMS 1-8, INCLUSIVE, THE AMOUNT OF				\$1,189,550.00		\$1,142,925.00		\$1,363,500.00		\$2,509,800.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE NO. 1						1				
9. 115 Woodland Drive Demolition										
a. Driveway Demolition	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
b. Fence Demolition	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,125.00	\$6,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
c. Removing 18" RCP	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$206.00	\$4,120.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
ALTERNATIVE NO.1 TOTAL				\$7,000.00		\$13,745.00		\$10,000.00		\$11,000.00
ALIENWATIVE NO.1 TOTAL				\$7,000.00		φ13,743.00		φ10,000.00		φ11,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE NO.2										
Stormwater Storage Pond (OCS, Grading, and Wall)     (Additional E&SC and Site Restoration)	1	LS	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$437,580.00	\$437,580.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$947,000.00	\$947,000.00
ALTERNATIVE NO.2 TOTAL				\$315,000.00		\$437,580.00		\$375,000.00		\$947,000.00
<del></del>										
TOTAL, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10, INCLUSIVE, THE AMOUNT (	)E		<u>,                                    </u>	\$1.511.550.00		\$1,594,250,00	<u> </u>	\$1,748,500,00		\$3,467,800,00
TOTAL, TERRO T TROUGHT IN INCLUSIVE, THE AMOUNT OF				φ1,311,000.00		φ1,394,230.00		φ1,740,000.00		φυ,407,000.00

## NOTES

On Site Engineering's Basis of Bid, there were some miscalculations (highlighted in red), the amounts have been corrected above.

This is true and exact tabulations of bids as received